# CH \$190.00 251296

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM656754

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SORIN GROUP USA, INC.		06/30/2017	Corporation: DELAWARE

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	LIVANOVA HOLDING USA, INC.		
Street Address:	14401 West 65th Way		
City:	Arvada		
State/Country:	COLORADO		
Postal Code:	80004		
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE		

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2512969	ANNULOFLEX
Registration Number:	2293123	ANNULOFLO
Registration Number:	2883637	CARBOMEDICS
Registration Number:	1971560	CARBO-SEAL
Registration Number:	2935980	CARBO-SEAL VALSALVA
Registration Number:	2594766	OPTIFORM
Registration Number:	2624919	TOP HAT

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 8587944091

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 8582522965

**Email:** PatentDocket@eversheds-sutherland.us,

corcymTM@eversheds-sutherland.us

**Correspondent Name:** Ana Carolina Meretti/ Chris Bolten

Address Line 1: 12255 El Camino Real

Address Line 2: Suite 100

Address Line 4: San Diego, CALIFORNIA 92130

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Ana Carolina Merettti

SIGNATURE: /Carol Meretti/

TRADEMARK REEL: 007339 FRAME: 0572

900626350

DATE SIGNED: 06/29/2021

Total Attachments: 1

source=Sorin Group USA Inc to LivaNova Holding USA Inc. (Change of Name)#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007339 FRAME: 0573

Page 1

# Delaware The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "SORIN GROUP USA, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "SORIN GROUP USA, INC." TO "LIVANOVA HOLDING USA, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRTIETH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2017, AT 11:53 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

3011151 8100 SR# 20175041656

RECORDED: 06/29/2021

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Authentication: 202817159

Date: 06-30-17

TRIADEIMARK
REEL: 063030 FRAME: 0594